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From: Peter Young <xxxxx.xxxxx@xxxxxxxx x x x x x.xxx>
Sent: 07 October 2019 11:57
To: Christopher Wright
Subject: Re: BRE 365 Soakage Testing - RH15 0SS

Chris, 
 
I am just back from annual leave and so chasing up the owners.  
 
I know that the drainage company have tried to get on site twice and been blocked by local residents. I am not sure 
if they have managed to get on site, but will find out.  
 
Regards 
 
Peter Young 
BSc (Hons) MA MRTPI 
Associate Director 
 
Direct Line: 01273 684458 
Office Switchboard: 01273 686953 
 
DOWSETTMAYHEW Planning Partnership 
63a Ship Street |  Brighton | BN1 1AE 
 

 
 
www.dowsettmayhew.com 
 

This email is confidential and may contain legally privileged information  If     
you are not the intended recipient it may be unlawful for you to read, copy, distribute, disclose or otherwise make use of the information herein  If you have received this email in error please contact us immediately  
DOWSETTMAYHEW PLANNING PARTNERSHIP LTD will accept no liability for the mis-transmission, interference or interception of any email and you are reminded that email is not a secure method of communication  
 

From: Christopher Wright <Christopher.Wright@lewes‐eastbourne.gov.uk> 
Date: Friday, 4 October 2019 at 14:31 
To: Peter Young <peter.young@dowsettmayhew.com> 
Subject: RE: BRE 365 Soakage Testing ‐ RH15 0SS 
 

Hi Pete, 
  
Please can you give me an update as to how the drainage investigation works are progressing 
please?   
  
Many thanks in advance, 
  
Chris 
  
Chris Wright BA(Hons) MA MRTPI 
Specialist Adviser (Planning) 
  
christopher.wright@lewes‐eastbourne.gov.uk 
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01273 471600 

  
From: Peter Young [mailto:peter.young@dowsettmayhew.com]  
Sent: 09 September 2019 09:36 
To: Christopher Wright 
Subject: FW: BRE 365 Soakage Testing - RH15 0SS 
  
Chris, 
  
Please see the e‐mails and photo’s below from the applicant.  
  
The neighbours have yet again thwarted the applicant’s attempt to get Land Science to the site and undertake the 
further investigation works requested by Tim B. Please see the e‐mail and photo’s below.  
  
As you can see, we’re dealing with some very unreasonable locals. I don’t know if there is anything that ESCC HA can 
do to facilitate access as it’s public highway. If not, the owner might need to take private legal action to ensure they 
can get to their land and undertake the further works.  
  
Regards 
  
Peter Young 
BSc (Hons) MA MRTPI 
Associate Director 
  
Direct Line: 01273 684458 
Office Switchboard: 01273 686953 
  
DOWSETTMAYHEW Planning Partnership 
63a Ship Street |  Brighton | BN1 1AE 
  

 
  
www.dowsettmayhew.com 
  

This email is confidential and may contain legally privileged information  If     
you are not the intended recipient it may be unlawful for you to read, copy, distribute, disclose or otherwise make use of the information herein  If you have received this email in error please contact us immediately  
DOWSETTMAYHEW PLANNING PARTNERSHIP LTD will accept no liability for the mis-transmission, interference or interception of any email and you are reminded that email is not a secure method of communication  
  

From: Ronan Mellett <xxxxx@xxxxxxxxxxxx.xxx > 
Date: Monday, 9 September 2019 at 09:23 
To: Peter Young <peter.young@dowsettmayhew.com> 
Cc: Alan Coleman <alxx@xxxxxxxx x x x x.xxx>  
Subject: FW: BRE 365 Soakage Testing ‐ RH15 0SS 
  
Good morning Peter, 
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Regards, 
  
Ronan 
  

From: Jake Trangmar <jake.trangmar@landscience.co.uk>  
Sent: Monday 9 September 2019 08:45 
To: Ronan Mellett <ronan@regoproperty.com> 
Subject: Re: BRE 365 Soakage Testing ‐ RH15 0SS 
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